Overload Relays
Model 777-P
The Model 777-P can be used on any three-phase motor operating on
190-480VAC (500-600VAC for -575 models) systems drawing 2-800
amps (external CTs required for >90FLA systems). Applications in-
clude conveyor systems, HVAC equipment, saws, grinders, pumps
and other three-phase electric motors. The -LR designator indicates
that these units are to be used on motors drawing 1-9FLA.

(605) 348.5580 / (800) 843.8848 / Fax (605) 348.5685
customerservice@symcom.com / technicalsupport@symcom.com
How to order:
		  777-P
		  777-LR-P
		  777-575-P
Functional Specifications
Programmable Operating Points
       LV-Low Voltage Threshold
       HV-High Voltage Threshold
       VUB-Voltage Unbalance Threshold
       MULT-# of Conductors or CT Ratio (xxx:5)
       OC-Overcurrent Threshold
       UC-Undercurrent Threshold
       CUB-Current Unbalance Threshold
       TC-Overcurrent Trip Class and Linear Overcurrent Trip Delay
       RD1-Rapid-cycle Timer
       RD2-Restart Delay after all faults except undercurrent (motor
       cool-down timer)
       RD3-Restart Delay after undercurrent (dry-well recovery timer)
       #RU- Number of restarts after all undercurrent
       ADDR-RS485 Address
       #RF-Number of restarts after all faults except undercurrent
       UCTD-Undercurrent Trip Delay
       GF-Ground Fault Current Threshold
170-524V (450-649V*)
172-528V (451-660V*)
2-15% or 999 (disabled)
1-10, 100, 150, 200, 300, 400, 500, 600, 700, 800
(20-100A) ÷ MULT of 80-140% of CT Primary; (** 2-10A)
(0, 10-98A) ÷ MULT or 40-140% of CT Primary (** 0, 1-9.8A)
2-25% or 999 (disabled)
02-30, J02-J30; L00-L60 or oFF
0-500 seconds (standard)
2-500 minutes (standard)
2-500 minutes (standard), A (automatic)
0, 1, 2, 3, 4, A (automatic)
A01-A99
0, 1, oc1, 2, oc2, 3, oc3, 4, oc4, A, ocA (automatic)
2-255 seconds (standard)
(3-20A) ÷ MULT or 12-80% of CT Primary or OFF (**[0.3-2A] ÷ MULT or OFF)
Input Characteristics
Supply Voltage
       777-P, 777-LR-P
       777-575-P
Frequency
Motor Full Load Amp Range
       777-LR-P
190-480VAC
500-600VAC
50/60Hz
2-25A, (looped conductors required); 25-90A (direct); 80-800A (external CTs required)
1-2.5A (one conductor loop required); 2.5-9 (direct)
Output Characteristics
Output Contact Rating - SPDT (Form C)
       Pilot Duty
       General Purpose
       Expected Life
              Mechanical
              Electrical
480VA@240VAC
10A@240VAC
1 x 106 operations
1 x 105 operations at rated load
General Characteristics
Operating Temperature